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Table 1: Total Population - U.S. Census Bureau 2010 PL94, Table 2.  
District Total 

Population
Deviation %Deviation Latino %Latino White %White Black %Black Asian %Asian

01 246,563 -6,278 -2.5% 178,782 72.5% 19,060 7.7% 6,409 2.6% 40,193 16.3%

02 252,576 -265 -0.1% 115,322 45.7% 103,522 41.0% 10,871 4.3% 19,252 7.6%

03 259,045 6,204 2.5% 96,755 37.4% 111,978 43.2% 11,966 4.6% 34,640 13.4%

04 251,074 -1,767 -0.7% 38,844 15.5% 153,184 61.0% 13,633 5.4% 41,430 16.5%

05 257,615 4,774 1.9% 32,940 12.8% 168,937 65.6% 11,774 4.6% 39,837 15.5%

06 258,423 5,582 2.2% 182,278 70.5% 38,746 15.0% 9,076 3.5% 25,344 9.8%

07 257,904 5,063 2.0% 177,540 68.8% 51,376 19.9% 9,676 3.8% 16,624 6.4%

08 246,609 -6,232 -2.5% 132,619 53.8% 10,195 4.1% 90,852 36.8% 8,675 3.5%

09 246,727 -6,114 -2.4% 194,690 78.9% 3,718 1.5% 44,032 17.8% 2,321 0.9%

10 249,305 -3,536 -1.4% 117,415 47.1% 17,361 7.0% 68,836 27.6% 41,200 16.5%

11 257,182 4,341 1.7% 48,364 18.8% 154,775 60.2% 12,233 4.8% 37,209 14.5%

12 259,073 6,232 2.5% 69,807 26.9% 123,538 47.7% 11,512 4.4% 50,115 19.3%

13 246,534 -6,307 -2.5% 129,493 52.5% 57,523 23.3% 8,993 3.6% 47,049 19.1%

14 246,509 -6,332 -2.5% 164,010 66.5% 31,168 12.6% 15,285 6.2% 33,377 13.5%

15 257,482 4,641 1.8% 159,963 62.1% 41,827 16.2% 34,213 13.3% 16,991 6.6%

Table 2: Total Voting Age Population - U.S. Census Bureau 2010 PL94, Table 4.  
District Total VAP % VAP Latino VAP %Latino VAP White VAP %White VAP Black VAP %Black VAP Asian VAP %Asian VAP

01 183,767 74.5% 125,764 68.4% 16,850 9.2% 5,170 2.8% 34,460 18.8%

02 197,007 78.0% 80,886 41.1% 88,500 44.9% 8,899 4.5% 16,003 8.1%

03 199,798 77.1% 66,594 33.3% 94,272 47.2% 8,842 4.4% 27,442 13.7%

04 215,296 85.8% 30,561 14.2% 135,288 62.8% 11,584 5.4% 34,647 16.1%

05 218,171 84.7% 25,952 11.9% 143,601 65.8% 9,867 4.5% 35,396 16.2%

06 186,620 72.2% 123,551 66.2% 33,189 17.8% 7,023 3.8% 20,779 11.1%

07 186,907 72.5% 119,852 64.1% 44,170 23.6% 7,342 3.9% 13,588 7.3%

08 181,616 73.6% 90,725 50.0% 9,413 5.2% 69,983 38.5% 8,290 4.6%

09 162,542 65.9% 124,026 76.3% 3,098 1.9% 31,916 19.6% 2,197 1.4%

10 192,651 77.3% 82,030 42.6% 15,470 8.0% 55,687 28.9% 36,090 18.7%

11 215,969 84.0% 36,470 16.9% 134,211 62.1% 9,869 4.6% 31,767 14.7%

12 204,490 78.9% 49,126 24.0% 104,020 50.9% 8,731 4.3% 39,620 19.4%

13 200,198 81.2% 95,552 47.7% 53,221 26.6% 8,016 4.0% 40,645 20.3%

14 191,465 77.7% 116,742 61.0% 28,870 15.1% 14,089 7.4% 29,578 15.4%

15 181,599 70.5% 104,362 57.5% 36,139 19.9% 23,667 13.0% 14,282 7.9%
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Table 3: Total Citizen Voting Age Population -  2006 - 2010 
District Total CVAP Latino CVAP % Latino CVAP White CVAP % White CVAP Black CVAP % Black CVAP Asian CVAP % Asian CVAP

01 100,719 53,277 52.9% 15,690 15.6% 4,963 4.9% 25,771 25.6%

02 144,591 41,696 28.8% 79,234 54.8% 8,519 5.9% 13,009 9.0%

03 151,053 33,787 22.4% 86,749 57.4% 8,406 5.6% 20,302 13.4%

04 181,627 21,016 11.6% 123,518 68.0% 11,166 6.1% 23,316 12.8%

05 187,986 18,910 10.1% 131,573 70.0% 9,140 4.9% 25,701 13.7%

06 111,792 58,530 52.4% 30,374 27.2% 6,591 5.9% 14,902 13.3%

07 131,973 71,845 54.4% 40,661 30.8% 7,177 5.4% 10,673 8.1%

08 123,414 38,626 31.3% 8,624 7.0% 69,140 56.0% 4,520 3.7%

09 81,546 43,741 53.6% 2,879 3.5% 31,818 39.0% 1,892 2.3%

10 125,681 34,658 27.6% 13,959 11.1% 54,206 43.1% 20,465 16.3%

11 185,934 24,825 13.4% 125,374 67.4% 9,141 4.9% 23,608 12.7%

12 173,489 34,602 19.9% 98,371 56.7% 8,410 4.8% 29,721 17.1%

13 124,381 41,339 33.2% 46,028 37.0% 7,631 6.1% 27,653 22.2%

14 132,422 67,874 51.3% 26,853 20.3% 13,848 10.5% 22,157 16.7%

15 130,727 58,321 44.6% 34,932 26.7% 23,500 18.0% 11,262 8.6%

Table 4: 2011 Voter Registration
District Total 

Registration
Spanish 
Surname 

Registration

%Spanish 
Surname 

Registration

African-
American 

Registration

%African-
American 

Registration

Asian Surname 
Registration

%Asian 
Surname 

Registration

Jewish 
Surname 

Registration

%Jewish 
Surname 

Registration

Armenian 
Surname 

Registration

%Armenian 
Surname 

Registration

01 73,445 40,189 54.7% 4,474 6.1% 10,120 13.8% 679 0.9% 91 0.1%

02 107,997 28,074 26.0% 6,573 6.1% 4,766 4.4% 6,375 5.9% 6,579 6.1%

03 116,413 22,179 19.1% 6,635 5.7% 8,296 7.1% 9,315 8.0% 2,512 2.2%

04 148,248 14,236 9.6% 9,706 6.5% 10,738 7.2% 11,910 8.0% 3,396 2.3%

05 154,519 11,431 7.4% 7,821 5.1% 11,868 7.7% 22,545 14.6% 1,722 1.1%

06 78,592 39,407 50.1% 5,346 6.8% 5,109 6.5% 1,381 1.8% 2,120 2.7%

07 98,127 48,513 49.4% 6,860 7.0% 4,481 4.6% 969 1.0% 3,413 3.5%

08 106,662 28,216 26.5% 66,455 62.3% 2,534 2.4% 600 0.6% 28 0.0%

09 67,426 31,129 46.2% 30,514 45.3% 1,354 2.0% 226 0.3% 10 0.0%

10 101,780 23,401 23.0% 51,539 50.6% 9,406 9.2% 1,176 1.2% 112 0.1%

11 156,364 16,341 10.5% 7,363 4.7% 11,646 7.4% 12,724 8.1% 769 0.5%

12 142,834 24,665 17.3% 7,242 5.1% 13,801 9.7% 8,760 6.1% 4,454 3.1%

13 94,486 33,874 35.9% 6,769 7.2% 9,751 10.3% 1,996 2.1% 2,370 2.5%

14 95,229 52,039 54.6% 7,448 7.8% 9,755 10.2% 937 1.0% 352 0.4%

15 101,109 38,518 38.1% 22,751 22.5% 5,263 5.2% 745 0.7% 101 0.1%
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Table 5: 2011 Asian Surname Voter Registration 
District Asian 

Surname 
Registration

%Asian 
Surname 

Registration

Chinese 
Surname 

Registration

%Chinese 
Surname 

Registration

Filipino 
Surname 

Registration

%Filipino 
Surname 

Registration

Indian 
Surname 

Registration

%Indian 
Surname 

Registration

01 10,120 13.8% 3,753 5.1% 1,828 2.5% 174 0.2%

02 4,766 4.4% 828 0.8% 1,752 1.6% 595 0.6%

03 8,296 7.1% 1,397 1.2% 2,004 1.7% 1,715 1.5%

04 10,738 7.2% 2,384 1.6% 1,712 1.2% 917 0.6%

05 11,868 7.7% 4,290 2.8% 1,425 0.9% 2,287 1.5%

06 5,109 6.5% 551 0.7% 2,664 3.4% 448 0.6%

07 4,481 4.6% 496 0.5% 2,072 2.1% 416 0.4%

08 2,534 2.4% 568 0.5% 823 0.8% 399 0.4%

09 1,354 2.0% 269 0.4% 670 1.0% 173 0.3%

10 9,406 9.2% 1,139 1.1% 1,480 1.5% 555 0.5%

11 11,646 7.4% 3,474 2.2% 1,499 1.0% 1,497 1.0%

12 13,801 9.7% 2,962 2.1% 2,816 2.0% 2,521 1.8%

13 9,751 10.3% 1,709 1.8% 3,906 4.1% 503 0.5%

14 9,755 10.2% 2,818 3.0% 2,685 2.8% 343 0.4%

15 5,263 5.2% 792 0.8% 1,667 1.6% 327 0.3%

Table 6: 2011 Asian Surname Voter Registration Continued 
District Japanese 

Surname 
Registration

%Japanese 
Surname 

Registration

Korean 
Surname 

Registration

%Korean 
Surname 

Registration

Vietnamese 
Surname 

Registration

%Vietnamese 
Surname 

Registration

01 348 0.5% 2,626 3.6% 1,391 1.9%

02 496 0.5% 690 0.6% 405 0.4%

03 584 0.5% 753 0.6% 1,843 1.6%

04 1,036 0.7% 4,294 2.9% 395 0.3%

05 1,198 0.8% 1,682 1.1% 986 0.6%

06 380 0.5% 484 0.6% 582 0.7%

07 393 0.4% 837 0.9% 267 0.3%

08 173 0.2% 442 0.4% 129 0.1%

09 56 0.1% 140 0.2% 46 0.1%

10 998 1.0% 5,033 4.9% 201 0.2%

11 3,050 2.0% 1,452 0.9% 674 0.4%

12 1,142 0.8% 3,148 2.2% 1,212 0.8%

13 686 0.7% 2,483 2.6% 464 0.5%

14 978 1.0% 2,306 2.4% 625 0.7%

15 1,429 1.4% 739 0.7% 309 0.3%
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